10000 nm
LPPYRA02, LPPYRA03, LPPYRA12
10
Delta OHM manufactures First Class LPPYRA02 and LPPYRA12 and Second
Class LPPYRA03 pyranometers which fully comply with ISO 9060 standards,
and meet the requirements defined by the World Meteorological
Organization (WMO). These are strong and reliable instruments, especially
designed to be used under all weather conditions. They are suitable for

8 Not connected
12
ORDERING CODES:
LPPYRA02: First Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Supplied with
shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling
device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report. The connection
cable CPM12AA4… has to be ordered separately. Typical sensitivity 6
to 12 µV/(W/m2).
LPPYRA02AC: First Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Supplied
with shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets,
levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report. The
connection cable CPM12AA4… has to be ordered separately.  Current
output 4…20mA. 4mA = 0W/m2, 20mA = 2000W/m2. Power supply:
10…30Vdc.
LPPYRA02AV: First Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Supplied
with shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets,
levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report. The
connection cable CPM12AA4… has to be ordered separately. Voltage
output 0…1Vdc, 0…5Vdc, 0…10Vdc. 0V = 0W/m2, 1/5/10Vdc =
2000W/m2. Power supply: 10…30Vdc (15…30Vdc for models with
output 0…10Vdc).
LPPYRA02S: First Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Supplied with
shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling
deviceling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report. The
connection cable CPM12-8D… has to be ordered separately. Serial
output RS485 MODBUS-RTU. Power supply: 5…30Vdc.
LPPYRA02S12: First Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Supplied
with shade disk, cartridge with silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets,
levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report. The
connection cable CPM12-8D… has to be ordered separately. SDI-12
output. Power supply 7…30 Vdc.
LPPYRA03: Second Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Complete
with levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report.
Typical sensitivity 5 to 15 µV/(W/m2). The connection cable
CPM12AA4… has to be ordered separately.
LPPYRA03AC: Second Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060.
Complete with levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration
Report. The shade disk and the connection cable CPM12AA4… have
to be ordered separately.  Current output 4…20mA. 4mA = 0W/m2,
20mA = 2000W/m2. Power supply: 10…30Vdc.
LPPYRA03AV: Second Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060.
Complete with levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration
Report. The shade disk and the connection cable CPM12AA4…
have to be ordered separately. Voltage output 0…1Vdc, 0…5Vdc,
0…10Vdc.  0V = 0W/m2, 1/5/10Vdc = 2000W/m2. Power supply:
10…30Vdc (15…30Vdc for models with output 0…10Vdc).
LPPYRA03S: Second  Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060. Complete
with levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration Report.
The shade disk and the connection cable CPM12-8D… have to be
ordered separately. Serial output RS485 MODBUS-RTU. Power supply:
5…30Vdc.
LPPYRA03S12: Second Class Pyranometer according to ISO 9060.
Complete with levelling device, connector and ISO 9001 Calibration